



# **UGC-Approved Short Term Professional Development Programme**

# **NEP 2020 and Education 4.0** (Technology Integration for Future Teaching and Learning)

(Through Online)

#### **Specific Outcomes of the Programme**

- Sensitize Global Trends and Implementation of Education 4.0 in India;
- Explore the Key Role of the Teacher in Education 4.0;
- Discuss pedagogical design towards Education 4.0;
- Learn generative AI tools used in education;
- Apply micro credentials in teaching and learning;
- Design and development of Authentic Assessment;
- Design and development of personalized and Adaptive Learning;
- Incorporate Disruptive Technologies such as machine learning, extended reality etc. in Education.

### Monday-Saturday

# **5-10** February, 2024

### **Participants**

Around 50 Teachers and Academics from Higher Education Institutions.



Patron Prof. Nageshwar Rao Vice Chancellor, IGNOU

Programme Coordinator Prof. Santosh Panda Director, STRIDE



Programme Coordinator Dr. G. Mythili Additional Director

## How to participate

- Pay Rs. 8000/- Online (Bank Name: Punjab National Bank, IGNOU Campus, New Delhi 110068, A/c No. 2257000102037292, A/c Holder Name: IGNOU-STRIDE-PLAN, IFSC: PUNB0225700)
- Register to the Programme (Click here to <u>Register Yourself</u>)







### **Contact Us**

- Dr. G. Mythili, Additional Director, STRIDE, IGNOU. Email: <u>gmythili@ignou.ac.in</u> Mobile No. 9868287636.
- Prof. Santosh Panda, Director, STRIDE, IGNOU. Email: spanda.ignou@gmail.com Mobile No: 7042173838.
  Staff Training Research Institute of Distance Education Indira Gandhi National Open University, Maidan Garhi New Delhi 110068

www.ignou.ac.in